
NFL HOW
NO. NAME POS. HT. WT. AGE EXP. COLLEGE HOMETOWN ACQUIRED
0 Calvin Ridley WR 6-1 190 30 7 Alabama Fort Lauderdale, Fla. UFA (JAX)-'24
1 Cam Ward QB 6-2 219 23 R Miami (Fla.) West Columbia, Texas D1-'25
2 Tyjae Spears RB 5-11 195 24 3 Tulane Ponchatoula, La. D3-'23
3 Johnny Hekker P 6-5 225 35 14 Oregon State Bothell, Wash. UFA (CAR)-'25
4 Tyler Lockett WR 5-10 182 33 11 Kansas State Tulsa, Okla. FA-'25
5 Elic Ayomanor WR 6-2 206 22 R Stanford Medicine Hat, Alberta, Can. D4c-'25
6 Joey Slye K 5-11 213 29 7 Virginia Tech North Stafford, Va. UFA (NE)-'25
7 Oluwafemi Oladejo OLB 6-3 259 22 R UCLA Sacramento, Calif. D2-'25
10 Brandon Allen QB 6-2 209 33 9 Arkansas Fayetteville, Ark. UFA (SF)-'25
11 Van Jefferson WR 6-1 200 29 6 Florida Brentwood, Tenn. UFA (PIT)-'25
17 Chimere Dike WR 6-1 196 23 R Florida Waukesha, Wis. D4a-'25
18 Jalyn Armour-Davis CB 6-1 200 26 4 Alabama Mobile, Ala. W (BAL)-'25
20 Tony Pollard RB 6-0 209 28 7 Memphis Memphis, Tenn. UFA (DAL)-'24
21 Roger McCreary CB 5-11 190 25 4 Auburn Mobile, Ala. D2-'22
23 Kevin Winston Jr. S 6-2 213 21 R Penn State Columbia, Md. D3-'25
25 Xavier Woods S 5-11 200 30 9 Louisiana Tech West Monroe, La. UFA (CAR)-'25
26 Marcus Harris CB 5-11 188 24 R California Portland, Ore. D6a-'25
28 Quandre Diggs S 5-9 197 32 11 Texas Houston, Texas FA-'24
33 Cedric Gray LB 6-2 234 22 2 North Carolina Charlotte, N.C. D4-'24
35 Samuel Womack III CB 5-10 189 26 4 Toledo Detroit, Mich. W (IND)-'25
36 Julius Chestnut RB 5-11 228 24 4 Sacred Heart Bowie, Md. FA-'22
37 Amani Hooker S 5-11 210 27 7 Iowa Minneapolis, Minn. D4-'19
38 L'Jarius Sneed CB 6-1 192 28 6 Louisiana Tech Minden, La. T (KC)-'24
39 Darrell Baker Jr. CB 6-1 190 27 3 Georgia Southern Hephzibah, Ga. W (IND)-'24
45 Dre'Mont Jones OLB 6-3 281 28 7 Ohio State Cleveland, Ohio FA-'25
46 Morgan Cox LS 6-4 233 39 16 Tennessee Collierville, Tenn. UFA (BAL)-'21
49 Arden Key OLB 6-5 240 29 8 Louisiana State Atlanta, Ga. UFA (JAX)-'23
50 Cody Barton LB 6-2 237 28 7 Utah Cottonwood Heights, Utah UFA (DEN)-'25
52 James Williams Sr. LB 6-4 232 22 2 Miami (Fla.) Fort Lauderdale, Fla. D7a-'24
53 Jihad Ward OLB 6-5 285 31 10 Illinois Philadelphia, Pa. FA-'25
54 Dorian Mausi LB 6-1 234 23 R Auburn Detroit, Mich. W (MIN)-'25
55 JC Latham T 6-6 342 22 2 Alabama Oak Creek, Wis. D1-'24
61 John Ojukwu OL 6-5 309 26 2 Boise State Boise, Idaho FA-'23
62 Corey Levin C/G 6-4 307 31 7 Chattanooga Dacula, Ga. W (NYJ)-'21
64 Jackson Slater G 6-3 311 22 R Sacramento State Bellevue, Wash. D5-'25
69 Sebastian Joseph-Day DE 6-4 310 30 7 Rutgers Stroudsburg, Pa. UFA (SF)-'24
70 Kevin Zeitler G 6-4 332 35 14 Wisconsin Waukesha, Wis. UFA (DET)-'25
72 Olisaemeka Udoh OL 6-6 320 28 7 Elon Fayetteville, N.C. UFA (NO)-'25
73 Blake Hance OL 6-5 310 29 5 Northwestern Jacksonville, Ill. UFA (JAX)-'25
75 Dan Moore Jr. T 6-5 315 27 5 Texas A&M Beaumont, Texas UFA (PIT)-'25
76 Brant Banks T 6-7 306 25 R Rice Houston, Texas W (GB)-'25
77 Peter Skoronski OL 6-4 313 24 3 Northwestern Park Ridge, Ill. D1-'23
78 Brandon Crenshaw-Dickson T 6-7 316 24 R Florida Inglewood, Calif. FA-'25
79 Lloyd Cushenberry III C 6-4 315 27 6 Louisiana State Carville, La. UFA (DEN)-'24
80 Bryce Oliver WR 6-1 214 25 2 Youngstown State Fort Lauderdale, Fla. FA-'24
84 Gunnar Helm TE 6-5 241 23 R Texas Englewood, Colo. D4b-'25
85 Chig Okonkwo TE 6-3 238 26 4 Maryland Powder Springs, Ga. D4b-'22
88 David Martin-Robinson TE 6-3 247 25 2 Temple Landisville, Pa. FA-'24
90 Shy Tuttle DT 6-3 300 29 7 Tennessee Midway, N.C. FA-'25
91 C.J. Ravenell DL 6-5 300 25 1 Missouri Western State Santa Clarita, Calif. W (BAL)-'25
92 Jaylen Harrell OLB 6-4 247 23 2 Michigan Tampa, Fla. D7b-'24
97 James Lynch DL 6-4 295 26 6 Baylor Round Rock, Texas FA-'24
98 Jeffery Simmons DT 6-4 305 28 7 Mississippi State Macon, Miss. D1-'19

PRACTICE SQUAD (17):
12 Mason Kinsey WR 5-11 200 27 3 Berry College Demorest, Ga. FA-'21
13 James Proche II WR 5-11 193 29 6 Southern Methodist Dallas, Texas UFA (CLE)-'25
15 Trevor Siemian QB 6-3 220 33 9 Northwestern Windermere, Fla. FA-'24
24 Jordan Mims RB 6-0 205 26 2 Fresno State East Palo Alto, Calif. FA-'25
29 Alex Johnson CB 6-0 185 24 1 UCLA Carson, Calif. FA-'25
30 Kendell Brooks DB 6-0 206 25 1 Michigan State Swansea, S.C. FA-'24
41 Sam Webb CB 6-0 194 27 3 Missouri Western State Excelsior Springs, Mo. FA-'25
42 Kyzir White LB 6-2 234 29 8 West Virginia Macungie, Pa. FA-'25
57 Curtis Jacobs LB 6-1 241 23 2 Penn State Glen Burnie, Md. W (NE)-'25
60 Clay Webb G 6-3 312 25 R Jacksonville State Oxford, Ala. FA-'25
68 Cam Horsley DT 6-3 312 23 R Boston College Cinnaminson, N.J. FA-'25
83 Joel Wilson TE 6-4 245 25 1 Central Michigan Petoskey, Mich. FA-'25
87 Xavier Restrepo WR 5-10 202 23 R Miami (Fla.) Coconut Creek, Fla. FA-'25
89 Thomas Odukoya TE 6-6 253 28 2 Eastern Michigan Almere, Netherlands FA-'22
94 Timmy Horne DT 6-4 323 27 4 Kansas State Wadesboro, N.C. FA-'25
96 Carlos Watkins DL 6-3 305 31 9 Clemson Mooresboro, N.C. FA-'25
99 Ali Gaye OLB 6-6 265 27 2 Louisiana State Lynnwood, Wash. W (HOU)-'24

PRACTICE SQUAD INJURED (1):
32 Blake Watson (10/2) RB 5-9 195 25 2 Memphis Queens, N.Y. FA-'25

RESERVE/INJURED (6):
8 Will Levis (7/23) QB 6-4 229 26 3 Kentucky Madison, Conn. D2-'23
16 Treylon Burks (7/29) WR 6-2 225 25 4 Arkansas Warren, Ark. D1-'22
31 Kalel Mullings * (9/26) RB 6-2 226 23 R Michigan Boston, Mass. D6b-'25
44 Mike Brown * (10/4) S 6-1 218 26 3 Miami (Ohio) Grand Rapids, Mich. FA-'22
59 Anfernee Orji (8/13) LB 6-2 230 24 2 Vanderbilt Rockwell, Texas W (NO)-'25
93 T'Vondre Sweat * (9/20) NT 6-4 366 24 2 Texas Huntsville, Texas D2-'24

Active Roster Count: 53
* - Eligible to Return From Reserve/Injured; ( ) - date placed on IR
As of Oct. 5, 2025

HEAD COACH: BRIAN CALLAHAN

HOW ACQUIRED KEY: FA (free agent), UFA (unrestricted free agent), RFA (restricted free agent), D (draft pick), W (waivers), T (trade)

ASSISTANT COACHES:  JOHN FASSEL (special teams coordinator), NICK HOLZ (offensive coordinator), DENNARD WILSON (defensive coordinator), DYLAN AUTENRIETH 
(defensive quality control), BRIAN BELL (assistant director of sports performance), BEN BLOOM (outside linebackers), TREVOR BROWDER (offensive assistant), FRANK 
BUSH (linebackers), KYLAN BUTLER (offensive assistant), BILL CALLAHAN (offensive line), STEVE DONATELL (defensive assistant), SCOTT FUCHS (assistant offensive line), 
BO HARDEGREE (quarterbacks), STEVE JACKSON (secondary/safeties), MATT JONES (offensive assistant), TOM JONES (assistant to the head coach), RANDY JORDAN 
(running backs), LORI LOCUST (defensive assistant), MARK LOVAT (assistant strength and conditioning), PAYTON McCOLLUM (assistant quarterbacks), MIKE McCOY (senior 
offensive assistant), TONY ODEN (defensive passing game coordinator/cornerbacks), TRACY ROCKER (defensive line), JOHN SHAW (assistant sports performance - speed 
training), TRAVIS SMITH (defensive run game coordinator), RAYNA STEWART (assistant special teams), LUKE STOCKER (tight ends), GRANT THORNE (assistant strength 
and conditioning), TYKE TOLBERT (wide receivers), ZAC WOODFIN (director of sports performance).

TENNESSEE TITANS NUMERICAL ROSTER



BIRTH- NFL HOW
NO. NAME POS. HT. WT. DATE EXP. COLLEGE HOMETOWN ACQUIRED
10 Allen, Brandon QB 6-2 209 9/5/92 9 Arkansas Fayetteville, Ark. UFA (SF)-'25
18 Armour-Davis, Jalyn CB 6-1 200 9/3/99 4 Alabama Mobile, Ala. W (BAL)-'25
5 Ayomanor, Elic WR 6-2 206 6/3/03 R Stanford Medicine Hat, Alberta, Can. D4c-'25
39 Baker Jr., Darrell CB 6-1 190 3/27/98 3 Georgia Southern Hephzibah, Ga. W (IND)-'24
76 Banks, Brant T 6-7 306 5/1/00 R Rice Houston, Texas W (GB)-'25
50 Barton, Cody LB 6-2 237 11/13/96 7 Utah Cottonwood Heights, Utah UFA (DEN)-'25
36 Chestnut, Julius RB 5-11 228 10/26/00 4 Sacred Heart Bowie, Md. FA-'22
46 Cox, Morgan LS 6-4 233 4/26/86 16 Tennessee Collierville, Tenn. UFA (BAL)-'21
78 Crenshaw-Dickson, Brandon T 6-7 316 2/22/01 R Florida Inglewood, Calif. FA-'25
79 Cushenberry III, Lloyd C 6-4 315 11/22/97 6 Louisiana State Carville, La. UFA (DEN)-'24
28 Diggs, Quandre S 5-9 197 1/22/93 11 Texas Houston, Texas FA-'24
17 Dike, Chimere WR 6-1 196 12/14/01 R Florida Waukesha, Wis. D4a-'25
33 Gray, Cedric LB 6-2 234 10/30/02 2 North Carolina Charlotte, N.C. D4-'24
73 Hance, Blake OL 6-5 310 1/11/96 5 Northwestern Jacksonville, Ill. UFA (JAX)-'25
92 Harrell, Jaylen OLB 6-4 247 5/1/02 2 Michigan Tampa, Fla. D7b-'24
26 Harris, Marcus CB 5-11 188 3/6/01 R California Portland, Ore. D6a-'25
3 Hekker, Johnny P 6-5 225 2/8/90 14 Oregon State Bothell, Wash. UFA (CAR)-'25
84 Helm, Gunnar TE 6-5 241 9/6/02 R Texas Englewood, Colo. D4b-'25
37 Hooker, Amani S 5-11 210 6/14/98 7 Iowa Minneapolis, Minn. D4-'19
11 Jefferson, Van WR 6-1 200 7/26/96 6 Florida Brentwood, Tenn. UFA (PIT)-'25
45 Jones, Dre'Mont OLB 6-3 281 1/5/97 7 Ohio State Cleveland, Ohio FA-'25
69 Joseph-Day, Sebastian DE 6-4 310 3/21/95 7 Rutgers Stroudsburg, Pa. UFA (SF)-'24
49 Key, Arden OLB 6-5 240 5/3/96 8 Louisiana State Atlanta, Ga. UFA (JAX)-'23
55 Latham, JC T 6-6 342 2/8/03 2 Alabama Oak Creek, Wis. D1-'24
62 Levin, Corey C/G 6-4 307 8/12/94 7 Chattanooga Dacula, Ga. W (NYJ)-'21
4 Lockett, Tyler WR 5-10 182 9/28/92 11 Kansas State Tulsa, Okla. FA-'25
97 Lynch, James DL 6-4 295 1/20/99 6 Baylor Round Rock, Texas FA-'24
88 Martin-Robinson, David TE 6-3 247 12/26/99 2 Temple Landisville, Pa. FA-'24
54 Mausi, Dorian LB 6-1 234 3/5/02 R Auburn Detroit, Mich. W (MIN)-'25
21 McCreary, Roger CB 5-11 190 2/10/00 4 Auburn Mobile, Ala. D2-'22
75 Moore Jr., Dan T 6-5 315 9/28/98 5 Texas A&M Beaumont, Texas UFA (PIT)-'25
85 Okonkwo, Chig TE 6-3 238 9/8/99 4 Maryland Powder Springs, Ga. D4b-'22
7 Oladejo, Oluwafemi OLB 6-3 259 9/20/03 R UCLA Sacramento, Calif. D2-'25
61 Ojukwu, John OL 6-5 309 1/9/99 2 Boise State Boise, Idaho FA-'23
80 Oliver, Bryce WR 6-1 214 5/19/00 2 Youngstown State Fort Lauderdale, Fla. FA-'24
20 Pollard, Tony RB 6-0 209 4/30/97 7 Memphis Memphis, Tenn. UFA (DAL)-'24
91 Ravenell, C.J. DL 6-5 300 7/7/00 1 Missouri Western State Santa Clarita, Calif. W (BAL)-'25
0 Ridley, Calvin WR 6-1 190 12/20/94 7 Alabama Fort Lauderdale, Fla. UFA (JAX)-'24
98 Simmons, Jeffery DT 6-4 305 7/28/97 7 Mississippi State Macon, Miss. D1-'19
77 Skoronski, Peter OL 6-4 313 7/31/01 3 Northwestern Park Ridge, Ill. D1-'23
64 Slater, Jackson G 6-3 311 5/30/03 R Sacramento State Bellevue, Wash. D5-'25
6 Slye, Joey K 5-11 213 4/10/96 7 Virginia Tech North Stafford, Va. UFA (NE)-'25
38 Sneed, L'Jarius CB 6-1 192 1/21/97 6 Louisiana Tech Minden, La. T (KC)-'24
2 Spears, Tyjae RB 5-11 195 6/15/01 3 Tulane Ponchatoula, La. D3-'23
90 Tuttle, Shy DT 6-3 300 10/20/95 7 Tennessee Midway, N.C. FA-'25
72 Udoh, Olisaemeka OL 6-6 320 2/14/97 7 Elon Fayetteville, N.C. UFA (NO)-'25
1 Ward, Cam QB 6-2 219 5/25/02 R Miami (Fla.) West Columbia, Texas D1-'25
53 Ward, Jihad OLB 6-5 285 5/11/94 10 Illinois Philadelphia, Pa. FA-'25
52 Williams Sr., James LB 6-4 232 2/15/03 2 Miami (Fla.) Fort Lauderdale, Fla. D7a-'24
23 Winston Jr., Kevin S 6-2 213 12/2/03 R Penn State Columbia, Md. D3-'25
35 Womack III, Samuel CB 5-10 189 7/7/99 4 Toledo Detroit, Mich. W (IND)-'25
25 Woods, Xavier S 5-11 200 7/26/95 9 Louisiana Tech West Monroe, La. UFA (CAR)-'25
70 Zeitler, Kevin G 6-4 332 3/8/90 14 Wisconsin Waukesha, Wis. UFA (DET)-'25

PRACTICE SQUAD (17):
30 Brooks, Kendell DB 6-0 206 3/3/00 1 Michigan State Swansea, S.C. FA-'24
99 Gaye, Ali OLB 6-6 265 11/29/97 2 Louisiana State Lynnwood, Wash. W (HOU)-'24
94 Horne, Timmy DT 6-4 323 10/25/97 4 Kansas State Wadesboro, N.C. FA-'25
68 Horsley, Cam DT 6-3 312 2/6/02 R Boston College Cinnaminson, N.J. FA-'25
57 Jacobs, Curtis LB 6-1 241 2/18/02 2 Penn State Glen Burnie, Md. W (NE)-'25
29 Johnson, Alex CB 6-0 185 10/11/00 1 UCLA Carson, Calif. FA-'25
12 Kinsey, Mason WR 5-11 200 8/29/98 3 Berry College Demorest, Ga. FA-'21
24 Mims, Jordan RB 6-0 205 6/16/99 2 Fresno State East Palo Alto, Calif. FA-'25
89 Odukoya, Thomas TE 6-6 253 5/5/97 2 Eastern Michigan Almere, Netherlands FA-'22
13 Proche II, James WR 5-11 193 9/21/96 6 Southern Methodist Dallas, Texas UFA (CLE)-'25
87 Restrepo, Xavier WR 5-10 202 4/12/02 R Miami (Fla.) Coconut Creek, Fla. FA-'25
15 Siemian, Trevor QB 6-3 220 12/26/91 9 Northwestern Windermere, Fla. FA-'24
96 Watkins, Carlos DL 6-3 305 12/5/93 9 Clemson Mooresboro, N.C. FA-'25
60 Webb, Clay G 6-3 312 3/28/00 R Jacksonville State Oxford, Ala. FA-'25
41 Webb, Sam CB 6-0 194 5/19/98 3 Missouri Western State Excelsior Springs, Mo. FA-'25
42 White, Kyzir LB 6-2 234 3/24/96 8 West Virginia Macungie, Pa. FA-'25
83 Wilson, Joel TE 6-4 245 6/21/00 1 Central Michigan Petoskey, Mich. FA-'25

PRACTICE SQUAD INJURED (1):
32 Watson, Blake RB 5-9 195 10/14/99 2 Memphis Queens, N.Y. FA-'25

RESERVE/INJURED (6):
44 Brown, Mike * (10/4) S 6-1 218 4/7/99 3 Miami (Ohio) Grand Rapids, Mich. FA-'22
16 Burks, Treylon (7/29) WR 6-2 225 3/23/00 4 Arkansas Warren, Ark. D1-'22
8 Levis, Will (7/23) QB 6-4 229 6/27/99 3 Kentucky Madison, Conn. D2-'23
31 Mullings, Kalel * (9/26) RB 6-2 226 10/4/02 R Michigan Boston, Mass. D6b-'25
59 Orji, Anfernee (8/13) LB 6-2 230 10/6/00 2 Vanderbilt Rockwell, Texas W (NO)-'25
93 Sweat, T'Vondre * (9/20) NT 6-4 366 7/11/01 2 Texas Huntsville, Texas D2-'24

Active Roster Count: 53
* - Eligible to Return From Reserve/Injured; ( ) - date placed on IR
As of Oct. 5, 2025

HEAD COACH: BRIAN CALLAHAN

HOW ACQUIRED KEY: FA (free agent), UFA (unrestricted free agent), RFA (restricted free agent), D (draft pick), W (waivers), T (trade)

TENNESSEE TITANS ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

ASSISTANT COACHES:  JOHN FASSEL (special teams coordinator), NICK HOLZ (offensive coordinator), DENNARD WILSON (defensive coordinator), DYLAN AUTENRIETH 
(defensive quality control), BRIAN BELL (assistant director of sports performance), BEN BLOOM (outside linebackers), TREVOR BROWDER (offensive assistant), FRANK BUSH 
(linebackers), KYLAN BUTLER (offensive assistant), BILL CALLAHAN (offensive line), STEVE DONATELL (defensive assistant), SCOTT FUCHS (assistant offensive line), BO 
HARDEGREE (quarterbacks), STEVE JACKSON (secondary/safeties), MATT JONES (offensive assistant), TOM JONES (assistant to the head coach), RANDY JORDAN (running 
backs), LORI LOCUST (defensive assistant), MARK LOVAT (assistant strength and conditioning), PAYTON McCOLLUM (assistant quarterbacks), MIKE McCOY (senior offensive 
assistant), TONY ODEN (defensive passing game coordinator/cornerbacks), TRACY ROCKER (defensive line), JOHN SHAW (assistant sports performance - speed training), 
TRAVIS SMITH (defensive run game coordinator), RAYNA STEWART (assistant special teams), LUKE STOCKER (tight ends), GRANT THORNE (assistant strength and 
conditioning), TYKE TOLBERT (wide receivers), ZAC WOODFIN (director of sports performance).



YEAR DRAFTEES (18) FREE AGENTS (27) TRADES/WAIVERS (8)
2025 QB Cam Ward (1) LB Cody Barton (UFA-DEN) CB Jalyn Armour-Davis (W-BAL)

OLB Oluwafemi Oladejo (2) OL Blake Hance (UFA-JAX) LB Dorian Mausi (W-MIN)
S Kevin Winston Jr. (3) P Johnny Hekker (UFA-CAR) DL C.J. Ravenell (W-BAL)
WR Chimere Dike (4a) T Dan Moore Jr. (UFA-PIT) CB Samuel Womack III (W-IND)
TE Gunnar Helm (4b) G Kevin Zeitler (UFA-DET) T Brant Banks (W-GB)
WR Elic Ayomanor (4c) QB Brandon Allen (UFA-SF)
G Jackson Slater (5) WR Van Jefferson (UFA-PIT)
CB Marcus Harris (6a) OLB Dre'Mont Jones (FA)

S Xavier Woods (UFA-CAR)
K Joey Slye (UFA-NE)
OL Olisaemeka Udoh (UFA-NO)
WR Tyler Lockett (FA)
T Brandon Crenshaw-Dickson (FA)
OLB Jihad Ward (FA)
DT Shy Tuttle (FA)

2024 T JC Latham (1) C Lloyd Cushenberry III (UFA-DEN) CB L'Jarius Sneed (T-KC)
LB Cedric Gray (4) RB Tony Pollard (UFA-DAL) CB Darrell Baker Jr. (W-IND)
LB James Williams (7a) WR Calvin Ridley (UFA-JAX)
OLB Jaylen Harrell (7b) DE Sebastian Joseph-Day (UFA-SF)

TE David Martin-Robinson (FA)
WR Bryce Oliver (FA)
S Quandre Diggs (FA)
DL James Lynch (FA)

2023 OL Peter Skoronski (1) OLB Arden Key (UFA-JAX)
RB Tyjae Spears (3) OL John Ojukwu (FA)

2022 CB Roger McCreary (2) RB Julius Chestnut (FA)
TE Chig Okonkwo (4b)

2021 LS Morgan Cox (UFA-BAL) C/G Corey Levin (W-NYJ)

2020

2019 DT Jeffery Simmons (1)
S Amani Hooker (4)

As of Oct. 5, 2025

HOW THE TENNESSEE TITANS WERE BUILT



QUARTERBACKS (2)
10 Allen, Brandon QB 6-2 209 9/5/92 9 Arkansas Fayetteville, Ark. UFA (SF)-'25
1 Ward, Cam QB 6-2 219 5/25/02 R Miami (Fla.) West Columbia, Texas D1-'25

RUNNING BACKS (3)
36 Chestnut, Julius RB 5-11 228 10/26/00 4 Sacred Heart Bowie, Md. FA-'22
20 Pollard, Tony RB 6-0 209 4/30/97 7 Memphis Memphis, Tenn. UFA (DAL)-'24
2 Spears, Tyjae RB 5-11 195 6/15/01 3 Tulane Ponchatoula, La. D3-'23

WIDE RECEIVERS (6)
5 Ayomanor, Elic WR 6-2 206 6/3/03 R Stanford Medicine Hat, Alberta, Can. D4c-'25
17 Dike, Chimere WR 6-1 196 12/14/01 R Florida Waukesha, Wis. D4a-'25
11 Jefferson, Van WR 6-1 200 7/26/96 6 Florida Brentwood, Tenn. UFA (PIT)-'25
4 Lockett, Tyler WR 5-10 182 9/28/92 11 Kansas State Tulsa, Okla. FA-'25
80 Oliver, Bryce WR 6-1 214 5/19/00 2 Youngstown State Fort Lauderdale, Fla. FA-'24
0 Ridley, Calvin WR 6-1 190 12/20/94 7 Alabama Fort Lauderdale, Fla. UFA (JAX)-'24

TIGHT ENDS (3)
84 Helm, Gunnar TE 6-5 241 9/6/02 R Texas Englewood, Colo. D4b-'25
88 Martin-Robinson, David TE 6-3 247 12/26/99 2 Temple Landisville, Pa. FA-'24
85 Okonkwo, Chig TE 6-3 238 9/8/99 4 Maryland Powder Springs, Ga. D4b-'22

CENTERS (2)
79 Cushenberry III, Lloyd C 6-4 315 11/22/97 6 Louisiana State Carville, La. UFA (DEN)-'24
62 Levin, Corey C/G 6-4 307 8/12/94 7 Chattanooga Dacula, Ga. W (NYJ)-'21

GUARDS (4)
73 Hance, Blake OL 6-5 310 1/11/96 5 Northwestern Jacksonville, Ill. UFA (JAX)-'25
77 Skoronski, Peter OL 6-4 313 7/31/01 3 Northwestern Park Ridge, Ill. D1-'23
64 Slater, Jackson G 6-3 311 5/30/03 R Sacramento State Bellevue, Wash. D5-'25
70 Zeitler, Kevin G 6-4 332 3/8/90 14 Wisconsin Waukesha, Wisc. UFA (DET)-'25

TACKLES (6)
76 Banks, Brant T 6-7 306 5/1/00 R Rice Houston, Texas W (GB)-'25
78 Crenshaw-Dickson, Brandon T 6-7 316 2/22/01 R Florida Inglewood, Calif. FA-'25
55 Latham, JC T 6-6 342 2/8/03 2 Alabama Oak Creek, Wis. D1-'24
75 Moore Jr., Dan T 6-5 315 9/28/98 5 Texas A&M Beaumont, Texas UFA (PIT)-'25
61 Ojukwu, John OL 6-5 309 1/9/99 2 Boise State Boise, Idaho FA-'23
72 Udoh, Olisaemeka OL 6-6 320 2/14/97 7 Elon Fayetteville, N.C. UFA (NO)-'25

LONG SNAPPER (1)
46 Cox, Morgan LS 6-4 233 4/26/86 16 Tennessee Collierville, Tenn. UFA (BAL)-'21

PLACEKICKERS (1)
6 Slye, Joey K 5-11 213 4/10/96 7 Virginia Tech North Stafford, Va. UFA (NE)-'25

As of Oct. 5, 2025

DEFENSIVE LINEMEN (5)
69 Joseph-Day, Sebastian DE 6-4 310 3/21/95 7 Rutgers Stroudsburg, Pa. UFA (SF)-'24
97 Lynch, James DL 6-4 295 1/20/99 6 Baylor Round Rock, Texas FA-'24
91 Ravenell, C.J. DL 6-5 300 7/7/00 1 Missouri Western State Santa Clarita, Calif. W (BAL)-'25
98 Simmons, Jeffery DT 6-4 305 7/28/97 7 Mississippi State Macon, Miss. D1-'19
90 Tuttle, Shy DT 6-3 300 10/20/95 7 Tennessee Midway, N.C. FA-'25

LINEBACKERS (9)
50 Barton, Cody LB 6-2 237 11/13/96 7 Utah Cottonwood Heights, Utah UFA (DEN)-'25
33 Gray, Cedric LB 6-2 234 10/30/02 2 North Carolina Charlotte, N.C. D4-'24
92 Harrell, Jaylen OLB 6-4 247 5/1/02 2 Michigan Tampa, Fla. D7b-'24
45 Jones, Dre'Mont OLB 6-3 281 1/5/97 7 Ohio State Cleveland, Ohio FA-'25
49 Key, Arden OLB 6-5 240 5/3/96 8 Louisiana State Atlanta, Ga. UFA (JAX)-'23
54 Mausi, Dorian LB 6-1 234 3/5/02 R Auburn Detroit, Mich. W (MIN)-'25
7 Oladejo, Oluwafemi OLB 6-3 259 9/20/03 R UCLA Sacramento, Calif. D2-'25
53 Ward, Jihad OLB 6-5 285 5/11/94 10 Illinois Philadelphia, Pa. FA-'25
52 Williams Sr., James LB 6-4 232 2/15/03 2 Miami (Fla.) Fort Lauderdale, Fla. D7a-'24

CORNERBACKS (6)
18 Armour-Davis, Jalyn CB 6-1 200 9/3/99 4 Alabama Mobile, Ala. W (BAL)-'25
39 Baker Jr., Darrell CB 6-1 190 3/27/98 3 Georgia Southern Hephzibah, Ga. W (IND)-'24
26 Harris, Marcus CB 5-11 188 3/6/01 R California Portland, Ore. D6a-'25
21 McCreary, Roger CB 5-11 190 2/10/00 4 Auburn Mobile, Ala. D2-'22
38 Sneed, L'Jarius CB 6-1 192 1/21/97 6 Louisiana Tech Minden, La. T (KC)-'24
35 Womack III, Samuel CB 5-10 189 7/7/99 4 Toledo Detroit, Mich. W (IND)-'25

SAFETIES (4)
28 Diggs, Quandre S 5-9 197 1/22/93 11 Texas Houston, Texas FA-'24
37 Hooker, Amani S 5-11 210 6/14/98 7 Iowa Minneapolis, Minn. D4-'19
23 Winston Jr., Kevin S 6-2 213 12/2/03 R Penn State Columbia, Md. D3-'25
25 Woods, Xavier S 5-11 200 7/26/95 9 Louisiana Tech West Monroe, La. UFA (CAR)-'25

PUNTERS (1)
3 Hekker, Johnny P 6-5 225 2/8/90 14 Oregon State Bothell, Wash. UFA (CAR)-'25

As of Oct. 5, 2025

TENNESSEE TITANS POSITIONAL ROSTER – OFFENSE

TENNESSEE TITANS POSITIONAL ROSTER – DEFENSE
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